

Date: 23-Dec-21	Your Ref: SJL 6186 B
	Our ref: LTP122021/054 (SKP85R)
( WITHOUT PREJUDICE )	
Attention To : Ms Hsiao Tong	(LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd)
Insurance Company: AIG ASIA PACIFIC IN	ISURANCE PTE LTD
Dear Sir/Mdm,	
IN THE MATTER OF ACCIDENT INVOLVING SH	CP 85 R & S.II 6186 B ON 09.12.2021
IN THE MATTER OF ADDIDENT INTOCYTICS S.	
We refer to the above matter.	
we refer to the above matter.	
We are instructed and authorised by our clien	t to quantify to act and populate cottlement
The state of the s	
In related to the above road traffic accident the	at was caused by your insured.
All	24.
All supporting documents are enclosed herew	
X Authorization To Act	X Original Tax Invoice No. INV55846
Final Police Investigation Result	GIA search receipt
[ X ] Original Rental Agreement	[ X ] LTA receipt
Survey was done by Insurance instruction	and was surveyed by your assessor.
As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle	was damaged and has been put to loss and
Expenses particulars of which are as follows:	·-

2 ] Rental fee	\$	900.00
3 ] LTA Search Fee	\$	7.45
Total	\$	5,278.94
	<del></del>	

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days. If you agreeable to the above, please forward your payment. Payment to be issued directly to LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD within 4 weeks. Should there be any injury related to this matter, any settlement agreed is WITHOUT PREJUDICE to the related injury claim.

Your faithfully **Mandy Lim** 

Email: mandy@ltm.sg

1 ] Cost of repair (inclusive of 7% GST)

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

Tel:65-64520893 Fax:65-64589127 Email: mandy@LTM.sg

4,371.49

Website: www.LTM.sg

Co.Reg No.199307277D

GST Reg No.M2-0019086-0

#### To Whom It May Concern

#### **AUTHORIZATION TO ACT**

I/We, <u>SOH ENG GUAN</u> ('the third party Claimant') of <u>29 LEITH PARK SINGAPORE 547946</u> (Address) Owner of <u>SKP 85 R</u> (vehicle number) hereby authorize LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD ('the workshop') to act for me with respect to my/our claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or Loss of use ('claim') for my/our vehicle number <u>SKP 85 R</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>09-Dec-21</u> (date)Along <u>UPPER PAYA LEBAR ROAD SLIP ROAD TO AIRPORT ROAD</u> (locate on) involving vehicle number <u>SJL 6186 B</u> (the accident').

I/We further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a Manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive Payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made In favour of the workshop.

Dated this \_11th\_\_(day ) of\_\_ DECEMBER (month) 2021 (year)

Signed By ' the third party claimant '

Signed By ' the workshop'

## RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$4,371.49</u>(Repair Cost), <u>S\$500.00</u> (Loss of <u>Use/Rental</u>), <u>S\$7.45</u> (Disbursement) for vehicle no. <u>SKP 85R</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>09/12/2021</u> (date) along <u>UPPER PAYA LEBAR ROAD / SLIP ROAD TO AIRPORT ROAD</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SJL 6186B</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>10/12/2021</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>SOH ENG GUAN</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SKP 85R</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SKP 85R">SKP 85R</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

> Provide always that this discharge of our client's claim For the damages relating to the damage to our client's Vehicle shall not prejudice or effect or preclude our Client from making a further for our client's personal Injuries sustained in the same accident



#### LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林陳摩哆私人有限公司

Company's Registration No.:199307277D GST Registration No.:M2-0119086-0

Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09/10/06

Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

(Warranty and Performance) Blk 9 Sector C #01-38/40/42 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, Singapore 575644 Tel: +65 6452 2135 Fax: +65 6452 2159

Tel: +65 6452 0893 (24Hrs)

Fax: +65 6458 9127 Email: sales@LTM.sg

WWW.LTM.SG

Main Office / Workshop

Blk 17 Sector A #01-65 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, Singapore 575675

**SOH ENG GUAN - CLAIMS** 

TAX INVOICE

NO

: INV55846

DESCRIPTION

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

MILEAGE:

DATE

: 23-12-2021

DIS

TEL

**ATTN** 

: SO56647 W.O NO.

**TERMS** 

: COD

FAX

CAR NO. MAKE

: SKP85R : MERCEDES

**PAGE** 

: 1

A/C NO.

: 30S0/785

MODEL : C180

> OTY **U.PRICE**

**AMOUNT** 

TOTAL REPAIR AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR

1 UNIT 4.085.50 4,085.50

SINGAPORE DOLLARS: FOUR THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY ONE AND FORTY NINE CENTS ONLY

REMARKS: LTM REF NO. LTP122021/054

DOA: 09.12.2021

TOTAL QTY:

1.00

**SUBTOTAL** 4,085.50 DISCOUNT 0.00

TOTAL **GST 7 %**  4,085.50 285.99

4,371.49

NET Deposit

Balance

4,371.49 0.00

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE(S)

CUSTOMER NAME / SIGNATURE / DATE

Customer Acknowledgement

I/We confirm that I/We incurred the repair costs herein and will observe my/our Agreement with the repairer. I/We declare the repair for the above vehicle have been completed to my/our satisfaction

## CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

BLK 7, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-76,

SINGAPORE 575642. TEL: 6453 4680

REGN. NO.: 53090791K

### VEHICLE RENTAL AGREEMENT

No: 9155

HIRER'S PARTICULAR	Vehicle No: SGX 86T Mileage Out: 123944								
Hirer: Soh Eng huan	Make & Model: Topota Camry						Auto / Manual Group:		
NRIC / Passport No:	OUT : Date 09-12-21 OUT : Time 20					M			
Address: 39 Letth park	Replace Veh No: Mileage Out:								ed better
Singapae 547946	OUT : [	Date	-110	- <u>- 0</u>	engl e .	OUT	: Time	I have a special to	The last
Driving Licence No: Stants Pass Date:	olama di an	was and special		- 17	25 10 74/0		sitti ar egilisiti.	and the second of	H-1
Contact Number:	estrator our e	cring wire	esta i	CHAR	GES	100,000	elamon at i provide aprilium montes y	one in unitari Sumply on to find the	
28'th Six Ming Industrial Entate, Section occurred in the command applied of the section occurred to the command of the command occurred in the command occurred occurred to the command occurred occurred to the command occurred o	Daily	5	@\$	180/	- Action of	er day	you will in its lost	900-	00
DRIVERS PARTICULARS (if different from Hirer)	Weekly	0.000 90.0	@\$	10, 20	rie area F	er weel	<	a fighter at 60 h and	120 150 M
Appointed Driver: Law Poh Gele	Monthly	de les taute	@\$	MANAGE OF	, p	er mon	th	St. In Life Co.	/
NRIC / Passport No: \$1318562Z Date of Birth:	Hours	window	@\$	- bin-	F	er hour			N
Address: 29 Ceith Park	Others	you so I	@\$	20	thacts (vite	Mortes en entro occu	tiet usung it skort remember como	/	en metro (1 en esperanto de
Sugapre 547946		1177				ettetet se	the strains and	-	period in the
entine as a limitary and animal transcription and the forest each in particular and otherwise the forest each of the property	s for this party of the control					A STATE OF THE STA		telephone mes recommended discoult	
Driving Licence No: Pass Date: Pass Date:	streto edi le di stretochia	110		SI,	Har med plan	-critish in	F According to	0-1	100 100
Contact Number:	ana ya besa	100	64 THE 180	1 11	III. ISO	SUE	B-TOTAL \$	900.	00
New Insurance Policy Terms & Conditions as at 08-12-2010	PETRO	THE PERSON NAMED IN	1111111-12L	110		1 19	Logica transition	/	
1. NOT PERMITTED TO DRIVE - Not Covered	Out	E	1/4	1/2	3/4	F	San co manage	/	
Driver Age 22 years old and below Driver above Age 70 years old	romantics, n	d grash			to be some	oney lare l	special state and the special to		Orest 1 - And
Driver less than 2 years Driving Experience	And of each	alicana e	ATEM AND AND A		Now to the sign	TOTAL (	CHARGES \$	900 -	00
2. ADDITIONAL EXCESS - S\$3000.00	and the state of	100 100	dirikija.	III	IPO	RT/	ANT!	who was to provide	The Tokson
Driver Age 23 to 25 years old with 2 years driving experience  Driver Age 65 to 70 years old with 2 years driving experience			> F(				USE ONL	Y	
t betreen sid nach havet until gif extra empreue sid to be anothern	Excess	Liability	y:_S\$	2500.0	00	t the date casethee	ten a local mobile to a succession of the	leterasioni pris endi enti Alivono	ाल्डा स्कर्ता इ.स.च्याच्या इ.स.
REMARKS					onsent):		JOT ALL	owed	rati Coscali
According to the Control of the Cont		A TANKS		2	2000 00 01 100 Hitter	1728 Adamson of phonons to	Dana is too tarder self, in a companion on one	na (=, at o to advar	6.5 m
2 with the resident administrative of the second control of the second o	2001 - 2		4	B		- set introduction	hA		o water to
Topings of the application of the artiflation of the second and the control of the second and the second and the second artiflation of the second are second as a second and the second artiflation and the second are second as a second	Hirer's	Signatu	re	-	1965 T. M. 1911	D.	hit	ni si nantyaq jajuwi. Ni sili studiwi anav	N-9-71-0-7
to specificary the second test appropriate the adjoint research and the second test are second to the second test and the second test are second to the second test and the second test are second to the second test and the second test are second to the second test and the second test are second to the second test and the second test are second to the second test and the second test are second to the second test and the second test are second to the second test and the second test are second to the second test are second to the second test and the second test are second test are second to the second test are second to the second test are second test are second to the second test are second test are second to the second test are second to the second test are second to the second test are se	ol enals					SAL DUCINI			
Million depot at an extra of teach to telephone and a const- ting reaction of the following telephone and and the constraint an						30			
	Addition	n Driver	's Signa	iture	e ddeit	Maria de	1	The State of the	
		AWgara						the part from any other	

I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both sides of this agreement. If I have presented a charge/credit card for payment, I agree that all amounts payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic infringements may be billed to that account and my signature above will be considered to have been made on the charge/credit card voucher. All information I have given CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL in connection with this agreement is true.

#### \* IMPORTANT

- 1. ALL PARKING AND TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE HIRER, AND ADMINISTRATIVE CHARGE WILL BE LEVIED ON ANY TRAFFIC VIOLATIONS REDIRECTED.
- 2. THE HIRER SHALL BE LIABLE FOR EXCESS CHARGES FOR ANY LATE RETURN AT THE RATE SHOWN PER HOUR OR PER DAY, INCLUSIVE OF CDW AND/OR PAI WHERE APPLICABLE.
- 3. VEHICLE IS STRICTLY FOR SINGAPORE USE ONLY, AND MAY NOT BE DRIVEN OUT OF SINGAPORE WITHOUT PRIOR CONSENT OF THE COMPANY CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL.
- 4. IN CASE OF ACCIDENT, THE HIRER SHALL REPORT TO RENTAL OFFICE IMMEDIATELY, IF THERE IS BODILY INJURIES, A POLICE REPORT MUST BE MADE WITHIN 24 HOURS.

RETURN OF VEHICLE. THE HIRER / DRIVER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN IN THE COLUMN "SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER" FAILING WHICH THE DAY AND TIME INSERTED BELOW SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE THE DAY AND TIME THE VEHICLE IS RETURNED TO CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL AND THE SAME SHALL BE ACCEPTED AS CONCLUSIVE EVIDENCE OF THE SAME AND SHALL NOT BE CHALLENCED OR QUESTIONED ON ANY ACCOUNT WHATSOEVER.

DATE	N	TIME IN	MILEAGE	CHECKED BY	420
14/	18	10.45g1	m/2404	7	SIGNATURE OF HIRER / DRIVER

# CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL REGN. NO.: 53090791K

BLK 7, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-76, SINGAPORE 575642. TEL: 6453 4680

M/s	SOH ENG GUAN	OFFICIAL RECEIPT
	29 LEITH PARK	No: 273362
_	SINGAPORE 547946.	Date:16.12.2021
S/No.	Description	Amount
1	RENTAL FEES FOR SGX 86T	\$ 900.00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS NINE HUNDRED ONLY

PAYMENT MODE: CASH -CHEQUE -

Chin Hui Car Rental

BLK 7, SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, SECTOR C, #01-76, SINGAPORE 575642. TEL: 6453 4680

C I	TOYF	TR. 45	Mar Mar
4 1	1		ER
		PIVE	1.11

INVOICE NO: **C21469** 

DATE

: 16.12.2021

**TERM** 

: CASH

#### **RENTAL FEES FOR:-**

s/n	rental veh no.	vha no.	reference	no. of day/s	unit pr \$		amount		
1	SGX 86T	9155		5			\$ 900		
		***	******	***					
	·								
								i.	

TOTAL:

900.00

#### **PAYMENT MODE:**

BY CHEQUE:

CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

BANK TRANSFER:

OCBC 531-709517-001

PAYNOW TO UEN:

53090791K

YOUR EARLY REMITTANCE IS MUCH APPRECIATED.

CHIN HUI CAR RENTAL

\$

#### > Back to OneMotoring



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

09 Dec 2021 / 14:27:22

Receipt Date/Time: 09 Dec 2021 / 14:27:22

#### Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-211209-002152

Previous Receipt No.:

	Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
As at	It of Insurance Enquiry - SJL6186B 09 Dec 2021/10:30:00 ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAN Insurance Enquiry - SJL6186B	NCE PŢE. LTD.			
	Enquiry Fee 20211209142542858996		7.00	0.49	7.49
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		<b>Total Before Rounding</b>	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		419031XXXXXX7458	eNETS	Credit Card	7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

#### THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

#### **Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)**

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

**Sent:** Friday, 10 December 2021 4:35 PM

**To:** waynekei.org@gmail.com

Subject: Claim Notification - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJL 6186B(AIG) AND SKP 85R

AT/ALONG PAYA LEBAR TURN INTO AIRPORT ROAD ON 09/12/2021

10 Dec 2021

Ms Loo Wen Kei [By Email Only]

Dear Sir/Madam,

You Ref: SJL6186B

Our Ref: CC4/AIG21012503/Kpa3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJL 6186B(AIG) AND SKP 85R AT/ALONG PAYA LEBAR TURN INTO AIRPORT ROAD ON

09/12/2021

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SKP85R against your insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour as it is a head-to-rear collision. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

**Hsiao Tong, Chew (Ms)** | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741 4108

 $\rm HQ$ : Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 |

S(408933)

#### **Claim Audit**

- 1	AUDIT T	RAIL		
		Audit	Remarks	Ву
	00 Doc	Clm Dtl Modified	Claimant's Name: -> SOH ENG GUAN.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
2	2021	Clm Veh Model Changed	(205121) MERCEDES-BENZ C180 1.6 Avantgarde (R17 LED) (A).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
	09 Dec 2021 23:40	Clm Created	Reg No: SKP85R. Acct Date: 2021/12/09. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. (HQ). Workshop: Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
4	09 Dec 2021 23:40	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
5	2021	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/12/20	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
6	09 Dec 2021 23:40	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
7	09 Dec 2021 23:40	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Ex press)	[A] Merimen Administrator
8	09 Dec 2021 23:40	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	[A] Merimen Administrator
9	09 Dec 2021 23:41	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
10	09 Dec 2021 23:41	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> KENNETH KONG	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
11	10 Dec 2021 16:32	Video Downloaded	Downloaded Video - Accident	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
12	25 Jan 2022 11:03	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
13	25 Jan 2022 11:03	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
14	25 Jan 2022 11:03	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2017/01/11.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
15	25 Jan 2022 11:03	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
16	26 Jan 2022 08:48	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req: $4878.94$ :Liability: $100\%$ (BOLA 27) *Quantum: (a)CORw/GST: $44,371.49 + (b)LOR(5days x $100.00)$ : $500.00 + (c)Search fee$ : $7.45 = Total$ : $44,878.94 *4$ recommendation repair days $+1PRS = 5$ days *For your approval please.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
17	27 Jan 2022 10:29	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/12/20	[I] Yong, Joanne
18	27 Jan 2022 10:29	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:4878.94.	[I] Yong, Joanne
	Date	e From	Audit Type None	Go

Date To Audit Type None **✓** Go

#### **ACTIVITY**

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History										
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount		
2748151	10 Dec 2021 10:20:38	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	SKP85R	SJL6186B	11.00		
2760723	25 Jan 2022 11:03:04	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SKP85R	SJL6186B	11.00		